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Yarner Well Drilling Company

Telephone 3691 INCORPORATED P. O. Box 237

Turbine Pumps . Turbine Pump Service
905 American Trust Bldg.

DUBUQUE, IOWA,

Re: DuPont Well #5
Clinton, Iowa

DATE STARTED T=30-L6 DATE COMPLETED  L=17-L47

DEPTH 1665

DIAMETERS: 24" hole from surface to 26'; 212! of 23" hole from 26' to 238'; 5LB8' of 19" hole

from 238' to 786'; 879! of 154" hole from 786 to 1665'.

CASING: 26' of 2l;" 0JD. drive pipe from surface to 26'; 238" of 20" 0.D. 3/8" wall steel pipe

from surface to 238' cement grouted in 23" hole & 24" drive pipe from bottom to top; 117! 2" of

16" 0.D. 3/8" wall liner with bottom set at 786' 8" top at 669' 6",

STRATA RECORD:

From To Thiclmess Description of Beds
“Top SRR il ~Top soil
7 135 122 Brown oxidized lime
175 157 22 Light brovm lime, white flint
157 16l 7 Gray lime, gray shale
16l 190 26 Gray shale
190 195 5 Blue lime
195 23l 29 Gray, blue shale
23l elb 12 Blue dolomite
2li6 252 &6 Gray shale & dolomite
252 325 T3 Gray shale
325 %80 55 Hard gray shale & slate
280 627 L7 Gray & brown lime
627 722 95 Gray & brown lime & shale
722 761 39 Blue, green shale, & sand
761 767 6 Gray muddy sand
767 773 6 Fine white sand
773 779 6 White sand, green shale
779 786 7 Shale, lime
786 927 1 Hard grey lime
927 950 23 Hard gray sand
950 1208 258 Gray lime & dolomite
1208 121% 5 Hard dolomite
1213 1220 7 Gray dolomite & sand
1220 1230 10 Gray pink dolomite
1230 1282 52 Gray brown lime, dolomite
1282 1337 55 Pink gray liwe, dolomite
1337 1359 22 Gray lime

1359 1374 15 Grey lime & dolomite



Yarner Well Drilling Company

Telephone 3691 INCORPORATED P. 0. Box 237

Turbine Pumps . Turbine Pump Service
905 American Trust Bldg.

DUBUQUE, IOWA,

DuPont Well #5 Cont'd:

From To Thickness Description of Bedw
15704 1560 12 Gray lime

1386 1390 L Shale & sand, gray
1390 1407 17 Blue sandy shale
1,07 12l 17 Gray shale

12l lth 47 Blue sandy shale
1471 9 Red marl

1480 1hB5 5 Red marl, dolomite
1,85 1527 L2 Pink sand & dolomite
1527 1552 25 Gray sand & dolomite
1552 1615 63 Gray sand

1615 1657 L2 Blue shale & lime
1657 1665 8 Red marl

STATIC WATER LEVELS:

Top - %o L56 None

L56 to 535 250

535 to 627 88

627 to 722 68

722 to 779 59

779 to 950 55

950 to 1220 59

1220 to 1219 6l

1219 to 1475 61 6"

1475 to 1519 61

1519 to 1542 62
15,2 to 1552 61

1552 to 1620 62

1620 to 1630 9%

1630 to 1665 &9

Note: On Feb. 2, 1947, the well was shot at 1565' with 140 quarts of nitro-ylycerine.
About 145 yards of sand removed.
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